
AA=approved applicant; F=former member; R=resident
8-Jan-24 FR=former resident; NS=non-member spouse; NR=non-resident

FAA=former approved applicant; Current members lot is given

Name CrossRef Primary Alternate                   Email Address                          Street Address  Lot #
Abbott, Eva Temple 504-563-7516 evamabbott123@gmail.com 999  Gravel Hill Rd 53
Allen, Andy Topley 215-888-7456 intlandy@gmail.com 1275 Woods Rd. 72-73
Alessandro, George 215-740-3103 215-355-6424 hounddogcorp@gmail.com 1700 Meadow Rd. 23
Altayeh, Noor 215-791-4598 Noor.altayeh@gmail.com 1725 Meadow Rd. R
Altayeh, Sameeh 267-625-8443 altayehsameeh@gmail.com 1725 Meadow Rd. 30
Altayeh, Samia 215-908-8476 267-625-8443 altayehs@gmail.com 1725 Meadow Rd. 30
Anderson, Alex 215-341-1648 alex@peteyboy.net 900 Woods Rd. 46
Anderson, Kitty 267-401-3114 Kitty.McCaskey.Anderson@gmail.com900 Woods Rd. 46
Appleton, Sherry 215-715-8481 readysetinfuse@yahoo.com 1025 Woods Rd 32
Appleton, Tom 215-378-0364 tatapple@aol.com 1025 Woods Rd 32
Arias, Kristin 267-344-7197 Kristinarias121@gmail.com 1860 Hillside Rd. 15
Atkinson, Barbara 267-980-7657 215-942-0184 lightstream@sonic.net 1545 Winding Rd. 61
Avanzato, Tim 973-943-8562 Tim@lancasales.com 1555 Winding Rd. 62
Barsky, Marylin 215-357-2443 215-431-4500 MRBarsky@comcast.net 1800 Hillside Rd. 11
Barsky, Pete 215-357-2443 267-980-1524 Pbarsky@comcast.net 1800 Hillside Rd. 11
Bauman, Lise 215-888-5240 215-508-1399 lisebauman@gmail.com 1595 Winding Rd. 66
Brasch, Dan Spina 267-307-5657 jerichosolocam@yahoo.com 97 Robin Ln., Sellersville, PA 18960 FR
Brown, Emily Swanston 267-632-3431 emailemilycbrown@gmail.com 1555 Fieldwood Rd AA
Bruser, Heather 267-738-5138 bruserh33@verizon.net 1730 Hillside Rd. 9
Bruser, Jesse 267-738-5460 jahbrusah@yahoo.com 1730 Hillside Rd. 9
Calamia, Lynne 215-776-7073 l.calamia@gmail.com 1418 S. Colorado St., Philadelphia, PA 19146 FAA
Caldwell, Chelsey Kramer, M 832-984-7964 chelseycaldwell9@gmail.com 1550 Winding Rd R
Camp , Nelson Maxfield 215-485-8212 215-357-2884 nelscamp@gmail.com 909 Woods Rd. 39
Campbell, Ann Niewood 215-355-2332 bnaniewood@gmail.com 1125 Woods Rd 76
Carr, Ann 215-359-5014 215-943-2234 anncarrbg@gmail.com 1805 Hillside Rd. 18
Cherrington, Wayne 215-205-3382 jpwit2001@yahoo.com 1025 Gravel Hill Road 54
Cole, Benjamin 215-756-5768 ben.cole.classics@gmail.com 1555 Fieldwood Rd. 4
Cole, Joy 267-625-0830 joymariebrown@gmail.com 1555 Fieldwood Rd. 4
Coleman, Alexis 215-847-2601 alexis.fetterman29@gmail.com 1560 Fieldwood Rd. 3
Coleman, Ryan 215-962-8496 ryman88@yahoo.com 1560 Fieldwood Rd. 3
Consalvi, Karen 215-431-7058 215-431-7058 KConsalvi@verizon.net 251 Martling Ave Tarrytown, NY 10591 F
Corson-Finnerty, Adam 215-694-2311 corsonf@gmail.com 1170 Woods Rd. 70
Corson-Finnerty, Susan 215-622-5565 susancf54@hotmail.com 1170 Woods Rd. 70
Crow, Will Ramsey 917-826-2381 wicrow@gmail.com 1565 Winding Rd. 63
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Davis, Jenifer Mirowski 215-953-0366 215-510-0295 jeniferdavis2@gmail.com 1175 Woods Rd. 75
DeCorte, Bart Findell 215-514-9668 bartdecorte1@gmail.com 1590 Winding Rd. 57
Delavan, David 215-620-9154 RoyBoy1957@aol.com 1100 Woods Rd. 68
Delavan, Susan 215-519-8214 velice@aol.com 1100 Woods Rd. 68
Denton, Aimee 267-279-6031 aimeebarr@hotmail.com 1666 Meadow Rd. 22
Denton, Matthew 215-260-0301 aimeebarr@hotmail.com 1666 Meadow Rd. 22
de Villa, Brian 215-837-5900 bdv71@comcast.net 1225 Woods Rd. 74
de Villa, Robin 573-280-7335 stillbecoming@comcast.net 1225 Woods Rd. 74
Dihn, Phu Sheesley 267-312-9143 phuanhdinh215@gmail.com 1570 Winding Rd. 58
DiPaolo, Najah Galster 215-512-6262 NR
Dockhorn, Bill Wengert 267-566-3495 BillDockhorn@gmail.com 970 Woods Rd. 47
Dockhorn, Bob 267-981-7103 dockhorn41@gmail.com #205, 17211 Friends House Rd., Sandy Spring, MD  20860 F
Dockhorn, Roma 267-317-6442 romadockhorn@gmail.com #205, 17211 Friends House Rd., Sandy Spring, MD  20860 F
Donahue, Mike Lesso 717-568-2854 mdonahue101048@gmail.com 126 Barn Owl Rd., Lititz, PA  17543 F
Donarum, Gary 215-322-9121 609-231-1173 homerme2003@yahoo.com 1111 Woods Rd. 77
Donarum, Sharon 215-322-9121 267-258-1948 donarumsharon@yahoo.com 1111 Woods Rd. 77
Donnelly, Bill Sklar 215-355-3708 WTDonnelly@comcast.net 1625 Meadow Rd. 37
Edwards, Deb 215-205-3741 215-364-0858 deborah1575@gmail.com 1575 Winding Rd. 64
Edwards, Warren 215-364-0858 484-614-3300 warrenishortusjohn1@gmail.com 1575 Winding Rd. 64
Eliades, Debbie 267-760-2003 cmeliades@gmail.com 1650 Winding Rd. R
Eliades, John 215-815-0786 ewj149@gmail.com 1650 Winding Rd. 51
Fertig, Heather 267-252-4123 hfertig71@gmail.com 772 Clifford St., Warminster, PA 18974 F
Fertig, Mark 267-252-4123 772 Clifford St., Warminster, PA 18974 F
Fetterman, Cate 215-355-0812 215-840-4909 cate.fetterman@icloud.com 1680 Hillside Rd. 7
Fetterman, Tom 215-355-0812 215-840-3005 Thomas.Fetterman@verizon.net 1680 Hillside Rd. 7
Findell, Kirsten DeCorte 215-514-9763 kirstenfindell1@gmail.com 1590 Winding Rd. 57
Forcinato at Store, 215-396-1418
Forcinito, Mark 267-226-8117 markbg@verizon.net 1875 Meadow Rd 27
Forcinito, Susan 856-952-4799 suzforc@aol.com 1875 Meadow Rd 27
Forman, Cathie Joss 267-266-6419 envirocath@gmail.com 1010 Woods Rd. 49
Friend, Richard Rudnitskas 412-613-9621 rfriend.design@gmail.com 855 Gravel Hill Rd 45
Galster, Gerry DiPaolo 215-300-0685 gerard.galster@gmail.com 1889 Meadow Rd. 26
Gladish, Sarah Mills 215-266-5255 gladishsarah@yahoo.com 1020 Woods Rd. 50
Goldstein, Marilyn 215-870-1588 215-357-8055 MLowenberg@inspectpro.com 1675 Winding Rd. 31
Goldstein, Marvin 215-870-2648 215-357-8055 MGoldstein@InspectPro.com 1675 Winding Rd. 31
Goodfellow, Deanna 267-394-1675 caylait@comcast.net 205 Wildflower Circle, Yardley Pa 19067 F
Gorobets, Slava Zaydenberg 267-934-9811 412-965-6241 gorobets2166@gmail.com 1755 Meadow Rd. 29
Halnon, Ray 802-999-6574 267-261-5752 Halnon@temple.edu F
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Harding, Pat 215-504-6864 HardingPH1999@gmail.com 1382 Newtown-Langhorne Rd.,B19 Newtown, Pa 18940 F
Hartman, Beth Kramer 215-359-5060 215-322-5541 beth_hartman@comcast.net 1700 Hillside Rd. 8
Hewish, Nancy 215-840-2753 NEHewish@aol.com 14 Lighthouse Dr., Rehoboth Beach, DE 19971 F
Holland, Brian 609-784-3242 BHolland124@gmail.com 1745 Hillside Rd. 20
Holland, Season 908-230-4275 Season1224@gmail.com 1745 Hillside Rd. 20
Horton, Joe 215-355-5854 Jhorton855@gmail.com 855 Woods Rd. 41
Howard, Judy Slaughter 215-593-8191 215-355-9346 judyjaison1@aol.com 1130 Stump Rd 14
Jackson, Lisa 215-850-9252 Lisaluther75@yahoo.com 531 New Rd. Southampton, Pa 18966 F
Jadczak, Mary Ann 267-760-3057 mjadczak@comcast.net 1050 Woods Rd. 67
Jadczak, Norm 215-722-7320 njadcz@comcast.net 1050 Woods Rd. 67
Jervis, Denise denisejervis@gmail.com 409 Virginia Ave., Modesto, CA 95354 F
Johnson, Earl 215-355-8313 shellyjohn2@yahoo.com 1600 Meadow Rd. 6
Johnson, Shelly 215-355-8313 shellyjohn2@yahoo.com 1600 Meadow Rd. 6
Joss, Bruce Forman 267-566-0496 bjoss@verizon.net 1010 Woods Rd. R
Kazahaya, Toto 610-395-1038 toto2915@me.com 4717 Bluebird Lane, Allentown, PA 18104 F
Kidder, Bob 413-475-3885 267-797-0859 kidder.robert@gmail.com 37 Coles Meadow Rd.  7-C  Northampton, Mass 01060 F
Kidder, Louise 413-475-3885 267-316-8421 kidderlouise66@gmail.com 37 Coles Meadow Rd.  7-C  Northampton, Mass 01060 F
Kirkpatrick, Ann 215-630-3876 215-396-7642 a.kirkpat@comcast.net 1585 Winding Rd. 65
Klupka, Marion   Whittaker *267-917-6582 215-364-0128 marionklupka@yahoo.com 1535 Winding Rd.    *text is best*  R
Knight, Cindy 215-738-7368 cadk825@yahoo.com 1830 Hillside Rd 12
Knight, Jim 215-738-2423 Knight41564@comcast.net 1830 Hillside Rd 12
Kodysh, Max Vinnik 646-932-5653 mkodysh@me.com 17 Oakridge Dr, Langhorne, Pa 19047 AA
Konopka, Chris 215-200-6710 IsaiahChapt53@yahoo.com 1770 Meadow Rd. 25
Konopka , Don Jr 215-355-2113 267-355-2113 DonKonop@yahoo.com 1730 Meadow Rd. 24
Konopka, Lisa 215-200-6711 asilwk@yahoo.com 1770 Meadow Rd. 25
Konopka, Nancy 215-355-9181 1535 Fieldwood Rd. 5
Kramer, Ed Hartman 215-322-2097 215-322-5541 ed_kramer@comcast.net 1700 Hillside Rd. 8
Kramer, Max 215-791-3898 kramer.max@gmail.com 1550 Winding Rd 59
Kuka, Detiana Xhemali 267-241-1912 detianakuka@gmail.com 717 Gravel Hill Rd. but currently: 2215 Benson St. Phila.19152 1
Lamberger, Werner 267-582-7108 wernerlamberger@gmail.com 2314 Parkside Ave Hatboro Pa 19040 F
Leslie, Kim 267-205-8344 windog2815@yahoo.com 1160 Stump Rd. 16
Leslie, Steve 267-205-8244 steveleslie25@aol.com 1160 Stump Rd. 16
Lesso, Virginia Donahue 717-568-2854 215-370-0732 Vlesso@temple.edu 126 Barn Owl Rd., Lititz, PA  17543 F
Levitan, Eileen 301-275-3500 emlevitan@gmail.com 1655 Meadow Rd. AA
Lindberger, Eric 215-435-8890 elindberger@hotmail.com 1655 Meadow Rd. 36
Lindberger, Laura 267-847-3752 lauragocek@yahoo.com 1655 Meadow Rd. 36
Linnell, Andie Spungen 215-322-0417 215-421-5465 andielinnell@comcast.net 1240 Woods Rd. 71
Lynch, Laura Peters 215-953-0768 975 Woods Rd. 34
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Lynch, Pat Weaber 856-786-6961 856-220-1045 patlynch07052@gmail.com 301 Second St., Riverton, NJ 08077 FAA
Maxfield, Alice Camp 215-485-8213 215-357-2884 awmaxfield@gmail.com 909 Woods Rd. 39
McBride, Brian 267-767-9379 mcbridesbg@gmail.com 1770 Hillside Road 10
McBride, Kristen 215-400-1053 mcbridesbg@gmail.com 1770 Hillside Road 10
Mergen, Eva 215-436-5876 creativefibers@gmail.com 1850 Hillside Rd. 13
Mergen, Lucas 267-616-3199 lucas.mergen@gmail.com 1850 Hillside Rd. 13
Merin, Ashley 401-864-3060 ashleylynnself@gmail.com 5538 Ridge Ave AA
Merin, Matthew 215-605-6901 Matthew.Merin@gmail.com 5538 Ridge Ave AA
Michener, Carolyn Peters 215-290-2926 caeckel@gmail.com 1382 Newtown-Langhorne Rd, Apt M104, Newtown PA 18940 AA
Michener, Jim 978-727-2838 jimfiddlermichener@gmail.com 1382 Newtown-Langhorne Rd, Apt M104, Newtown PA 18940 AA
Midthassel, Rich 215-942-4122 215-355-3483 richtreeman@gmail.com 969 Gravel Hill Rd. 52
Midthassel, Sue 215-942-4122 215-805-2773 suzylars@gmail.com 969 Gravel Hill Rd. 52
Mikelman, Sarah 405-301-5703 srmikelman@gmail.com 4196 Sunnyside Dr, Doylestown, PA 18902 AA
Mikelman, Jay 760-803-4529 jmikelman@gmail.com 4196 Sunnyside Dr, Doylestown, PA 18902 AA
Miller, Wendy 609-234-8460 wfminnj@gmail.com 1333 Gravel Hill Rd. 79
Mills, Turner Gladish 706-621-2691 turner.mills@gmail.com 1020 Woods Rd. 50
Mirowski, Doug Davis 215-953-0366 215-970-0357 dougmirowski@gmail.com 1175 Woods Rd. 75
Muller Sr, Richard 215-801-4598 richardrmuller@gmail.com 331 Lower Dolington Rd, C-7, Newtown, 18940 F
Niewood, Bill Campbell 215-355-2332 bnaniewood@gmail.com 1125 Woods Rd 76
Notgarnie, Sam 215-820-7879 Sam@luthers.org 14012 Ann's Choice Way, Warrington, PA 18974 F
Olsher, Michele 215-460-5370 michelleolsher@yahoo.com 127 Delia La Philadelphia, PA 19115 AA
Orehowsky Jr, Skip 215-355-9677 215-208-0222 Walter.Orehowsky@verizon.net 1580 Bustleton Pk. 81
Orehowsky, Sue 215-355-9677 215-208-3718 Susan.Orehowsky@verizon.net 1580 Bustleton Pk. 81
Paoletti, Heidi 609-532-7967 heidipaoletti1@gmail.com 1775 Meadow Rd. 28
Paoletti, Rob 609-532-8087 BGRob1775@gmail.com 1775 Meadow Rd. 28
Peters Jr, Hans Lynch, L. 215-953-0768 215-605-6644 HansFour@gmail.com 975 Woods Rd. 34
Pickup, Theresa 302-299-7928 theresa@pcwood.com 1566 Bustleton Pk 80
Plotnick, Debbie 719-235-5808 215-364-2464 DebbiePlotnick@gmail.com 780 Palomino Overlook, P.O. Box 1303, Crestone, CO 81131 F
Plotnick, Mike 719-235-5808 215-364-2464 MikePlotnick@gmail.com 780 Palomino Overlook, P.O. Box 1303, Crestone, CO 81131 F
Pluchino, Adam Stern 267-808-9176 pluchino.adam@gmail.com 1010 Woods Rd. AA
Quill, Ali 908-902-0751 alisunshein@gmail.com 999 Woods Rd. 33
Quill, Daniel 215-962-0967 dnqll.999@gmail.com 999 Woods Rd. 33
Quill, Lydia 215-355-6783 267-987-2742 lydiaquill@gmail.com 835 Woods Rd.  42+hf43
Ramsey, Amy Crow 580-223-1196 amyramsey@gmail.com 63
Raspberry, Naledi 973-715-7700 naledirasp@gmail.com 1401 NE Miami Gardens Dr, 789, Miami, FL 33179 F
Reed, Marie 215-275-9466 Riareed@comcast.net 1717 Hillside Rd 21
Reed, Rob 215-375-2483 rreed@comcast.net 1717 Hillside Rd 21
Reinhold, Lindsay 267-259-0039 215-354-9023 lerade6@hotmail.com 1150 Woods Rd. 69
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Reinhold, Ross 215-913-4615 ross.reinhold@gmail.com 1150 Woods Rd. F
Rosenberg, Birgit 215-764-2576 Rosenberg29@gmail.com 990 Woods Rd. 48
Rosenberg, Jonathan 215-284-6154 jonathan.rosenberg.pa@gmail.com 990 Woods Rd. 48
Rudnitskas, Alyssa Friend 412-726-0467 alyssa.rudnitskas@gmail.com 855 Gravel Hill Rd 45
Russikoff, Deb frm. Norton 609-969-8654 deb.a.norton@gmail.com 1 Red Lion Rd., West Chester, PA 19382 F
Sheesley, Matt Dihn 215-582-2004 msheesley79@gmail.com 1570 Winding Rd 58
Sklar, Ellen Donnelly 267-402-7380 EllenSklar@comcast.net 1625 Meadow Rd. 37
Slaughter, Twila Howard 215-848-6396 267-678-6834 twilals@aol.com 1130 Stump Rd. 14
Smith, Jerry 215-869-0075 jerrysmithsych@gmail.com 1055 Woods Rd. 78
Somogyi, Blue Thunder 267-798-6670 Blue.somogyi@gmail.com 101 Lower Holland Rd.  Holland  ,PA.  AA
Spina, Carole Brasch 215-200-7555 spinacf@yahoo.com 97 Robin Ln., Sellersville, PA 18960 F
Sprout, Jonathan 267-980-3022 jonsprout@jonsprout.com 1855 Hillside Rd. 17
Spungen, Larry Linnell 215-322-0417 267-902-9482 Larrss@comcast.net 1240 Woods Rd. 71
Stern, Amanda Pluchino 484-903-9100 amanda.k.stern@gmail.com 1010 Woods Rd. AA
Stupel, Rosemarie 929-234-0198 rosemariestupel@gmail.com 1600 Winding Rd. 56
Swanston, Myron Brown 978-227-2088 myswan151@gmail.com 1555 Fieldwood Rd AA
Sweeney, May 215-792-7028 Maysweeney66@gmail.com 1700 Street Rd., K6, Warrington, PA 18976 F
Temple, Van Abbott 504-563-9454 vtesseract@gmail.com 999 Gravel Hill Rd 53
Topley, Joe Allen 215-837-0095 topley@mtb.com 1275 Woods Rd. 72,73
van Zyverden, Edith Mergen 215-962-3997 edith.vanzyverden@gmail.com 1850 Hillside Rd. R
Vinnik, Lara Kodysh 215-820-4185 lara.vinnik@gmail.com 17 Oakridge Dr, Langhorne, Pa 19047 AA
Weaber, Gerald P. Lynch 856-786-6961 856-220-1045 geraldweaber@gmail.com 301 Second St., Riverton, NJ 08077 FAA
Weisz, Helen 215-266-6239 hfweisz@verizon.net 1775 Hillside Rd. 19
Wengert, Carol W.Dockhorn 215-962-2334 CarolWengert@gmail.com 970 Woods Rd. 47
Whittaker, Jan 215-514-9893 215-364-0128 JanWhittaker@verizon.net 1535 Winding Rd. 60
Whittaker, Steve 215-630-1862 215-364-0128 sgwhittaker@verizon.net 1535 Winding Rd. 60
Wood, Jim 215-771-7828 jimewoo@gmail.com 1035 Gravel Hill Rd. 55
Xhemali, Fabjon Kuka 267-595-4933 fabio.xhemali1@gmail.com 717 Gravel Hill Rd but currently: 2215 Benson St. Phila.19152 1
Yannuzzi, Paul 215-962-0969 SolarSales777@gmail.com 777 Gravel Hill Rd.  44+hf 43
Zaydenberg, Tanya Gorobets 412-965-6241 412-422-1501 tzay1@verizon.net 1755 Meadow Rd. NS
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